
Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Organisation name Organisation Code Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amazon* 8d3739pb5 01/02/2025 12061160 79.98 Items ordered included art materials, LED lamp and fidget toys to equip children rooms in the Founta * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Vm7x15v35 01/02/2025 12061160 29.22 Paper towels for Blenheim Family Centre Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Chelmsford Council 01/02/2025 12061160 16 car parking cost in Chelmsford - parenting assessment training Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* G114p6l05 01/02/2025 12061160 8.98 2 adapters required to use with assessible keybords for use with public access computers in the Foru * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* Vx2a14425 01/02/2025 12061160 11.99 Replacement charger required for tablet. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Facebk *vrj79g4d32 01/02/2025 12061160 112.5 Paid Instagram advert to promote upcoming project sessions. Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Www.Pitman-Training.Co 01/02/2025 12061160 500 C.V Training workshop for project candidates Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 59.99 Materials for object conservation treatments - museums Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Post Office Counter 01/02/2025 12061160 16.65 postage/postal order for passport Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 South Essex Property Serv 01/02/2025 12061160 5.15 Hot drink for EJ during meeting. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 01/02/2025 12061160 11.75 CH breakfast before college and ABE. Direct wishes and feelings work completed. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 1005 P Southend East To 01/02/2025 12061160 33.9 Travel to London for site visits reference Better Queensway Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 5350 Trainline 01/02/2025 12061160 32.99 Return train travel to the Active Travel England/Sustrans LCWIP meeting in Ipswich for members Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1025 Www.Adass.Org.Uk 01/02/2025 12061160 705 ADASS spring conference - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 01/02/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application TT REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 01/02/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application AT REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 01/02/2025 12061160 88.5 Passport application JT REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Belgian Chip Station 01/02/2025 12061160 39.92 Chips for Campfire talk workshop with South Essex Homes Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/02/2025 12061160 8.9 Emergency food purchased for AIPT young person (EJ). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 01/02/2025 12061160 10.58 Food for young person to attend meeting with housing solutions Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 19.88 Spray mop for cleaning in Central Museum Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Stagecoach 01/02/2025 12061160 3 Bust ticket to yp's home IN Rye, Kent for a joint visit with SW , REF: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 01/02/2025 12061160 53.3 Train ticket to RYE, Kent for joint visit to yp, REF: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Poundstretcher - 0357 01/02/2025 12061160 5.99 plates for weight management Variety Stores (5331)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Lidl Gb Southend 01/02/2025 12061160 7.1 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Hs4ht6h15 01/02/2025 12061160 8.45 Register insets for Blenheim Family centre Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/02/2025 12061160 18 Batteries bought to replace old ones in visit counters across all 6 Library sites. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 8.96 Pens for Fostering Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amazon* T63lj1op5 01/02/2025 12061160 11.49 Party favours for Foster Carer Gala Ball Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amazon* X40nz06z5 01/02/2025 12061160 12.19 Party favours for Foster Carer Gala Ball Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 20.95 Party favours for Foster Carer Gala Ball Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amazon* Dq93q1rc5 01/02/2025 12061160 23.95 Party favours for Foster Carer Gala Ball Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 01/02/2025 12061160 13.34 Food, drink and sundries for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 01/02/2025 12061160 8.17 Food, drink and sundries for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 Aces.Org.Uk 01/02/2025 12061160 175 ACES Annual national and eastern branch membership Real Estate Agents And Managers (6513)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 3.04 Replacement (and spare) batteries for use in Kent Elms Library phones Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 19.53 Biscuits for child protection conference attendees. Manager approved. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Costa Coffee 43010703 01/02/2025 12061160 4.4 Purchased coffee for YP see LCS ref: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3425 Starbucks Coffee 01/02/2025 12061160 4.93 Lunch YP. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3425 Starbucks Coffee 01/02/2025 12061160 8.8 YP lunch Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3425 Waterstones 01/02/2025 12061160 15 Text book for education YP Book Stores (5942)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 01/02/2025 12061160 2.23 food for young person. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 01/02/2025 12061160 5.86 food for young person. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 01/02/2025 12061160 29.99 headphones for conference callsI was unable to download an invoice, however I do have the VAT numb * Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Prime Video Rent / Buy 01/02/2025 12061160 3.49 The card was used in error and a repayment is being made. Record Shops (5735)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Formara Ltd 01/02/2025 12061160 44 Printing of procurement leaflets Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 5350 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 01/02/2025 12061160 33 Annual event license fee for attending the High Street with the mobile hub to provide services under * Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 27.83 5 metre HDMI cables for meeting rooms Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 29.96 heavy duty tape for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hackney.Gov.Uk 01/02/2025 12061160 14 Birth certificate MW REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Arriva UK Bus 01/02/2025 12061160 5.6 bus fare for RSI client to attend appointments, done online and VAT receipt not provided by company Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Poundland Ltd - 1760 01/02/2025 12061160 6.5 plates for youth sessions Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 01/02/2025 12061160 38.99 Pizza for youth vocie session Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Arriva Kent Thameside Lim 01/02/2025 12061160 20.5 Week bus pass for AIPT young person (KM) so that he is able to attend education training provision. Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 01/02/2025 12061160 44.76 food supplies for syc cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Travelodge Gb0000 01/02/2025 12061160 131.98 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Hotel for parents attending family time out of area. Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Travelodge Gb0000 01/02/2025 12061160 193.98 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Hotel for parents attending family time out of area. Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4005 P Pitsea Sst 01/02/2025 12061160 25 Train travel Southend to London to attend Arts Council England conference. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Poundland Ltd - 1760 01/02/2025 12061160 1.75 Refreshments for museum history club Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Poundland Ltd - 1760 01/02/2025 12061160 6.85 Refreshments for museum history club Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 24.57 Ink cartridges for Central Museum printer Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6130 Amazon* 3e1uk86l5 01/02/2025 12061160 7.99 Cover for new out of hours phone Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Amazon* Dd5806pe5 01/02/2025 12061160 136.37 Insulated wire cutters for cable-tie removal from street furniture. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Motor Parts Direct Southe 01/02/2025 12061160 78.55 De greaser for train engine Motor Vehicle Supply/New Parts (5013)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Motor Parts Direct Southe 01/02/2025 12061160 78.55 De greaser for train engine Motor Vehicle Supply/New Parts (5013)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Paypal 01/02/2025 12061160 28.1 Tools for Landscape Team Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Bp Bournes Green Service 01/02/2025 12061160 4.83 Lunch purchased for AIPT young person (KM) on his way to a training course. Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 39.9 Biscuits for training Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Hmctslondoncse077w 01/02/2025 12061160 22 YP CL court fine agreed by senior management to pay on his behalf as looked after Fines (9222)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Hmctslondoncse077w 01/02/2025 12061160 26 CL court fine paid agreed by senior management as the YP is looked after. Fines (9222)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Hmctslondoncse077w 01/02/2025 12061160 50 court fine for CLA child CL Fines (9222)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Hmctslondoncse077w 01/02/2025 12061160 97 court fine for CLA child CL Fines (9222)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Voucher Express 01/02/2025 12061160 22.5 A thank you voucher for staff family member for creating decorations for the Foster Carer Gala Ball Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Southend Swimming & Di 01/02/2025 12061160 60 Room hire for Foster Carer Coffee morning. Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 The Lawn Conference & 01/02/2025 12061160 4839 Hiring of The Lawn for the Foster Carer Gala Ball Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7145 Stalbridge Linen S 01/02/2025 12061160 129.07 Laundry services for Porters Civic House Dry Cleaners (7216)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 Central Connect Transport 01/02/2025 12061160 3 Park and Ride - Active Travel Tour - Sustrans - Suffolk CC Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Thames Security Shredding 01/02/2025 12061160 70.8 Annual charge for collection of confidential shredding Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Formara Ltd 01/02/2025 12061160 45.6 Business cards for MHK Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 01/02/2025 12061160 51.7 Purchased train ticket for colleague see LCS case recording dated - 31/1/2025 LCS ref:REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Buy It Direct 01/02/2025 12061160 191.87 Dehumidifier for display gallery at Central Museum Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Groceries Online 01/02/2025 12061160 -84.16 Credit Voucher Asda Groceries OnlineThis is the receipt to show the money should be credited back * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Groceries Online 01/02/2025 12061160 496.07 These items should be coded against R9102, 3030, 3030 although I do not have the code available. Th * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Vmo 01/02/2025 12061160 423.59 Vimeo Upgrade for exhibition Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Poundstretcher - 0365 01/02/2025 12061160 4.98 supplies for Excursions group travel show - have lost the receipt unfortunately but have attached pr * Variety Stores (5331)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 28.45 replacement syphon for toilet Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Ltd - 38577234 01/02/2025 12061160 89.7 Drinks to be sold in libraries Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Trainline 01/02/2025 12061160 31.89 Travel for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to attend a conference. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 South Essex Property Serv 01/02/2025 12061160 4.8 Drinks for RSI client Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Mfg Kent Elms 01/02/2025 12061160 8.49 Flowers and a card for care leaver who just gave birth and has no family or support network, gifted * Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 S3i Ltd 01/02/2025 12061160 59.4 Rope thimbles for eye splicing marker buoy ropes Chemicals/Allied Prods - Def (5169)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Vip Weatherwriter 01/02/2025 12061160 180.3 Weather writer pads and clipboards for Foreshore and mooring chart work - outside. Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Ropeservices Uk 01/02/2025 12061160 257.8 Rope for marker buoys at Shoebury East beach Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 49.96 Wooden baskets for shop display Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Metro Drinks Ltd - Vt 01/02/2025 12061160 166.37 Drinks for sale in Beecroft Gallery shop Wholesale Clubs (5300)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Booker Ltd - 38622734 01/02/2025 12061160 242.1 Food and drink for sale at museum cafes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Booker Ltd - 38622734 01/02/2025 12061160 94.1 Food and drink for sale at museum cafes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 P Southend Central To 01/02/2025 12061160 33.9 Train travel to Holborn - Arts Council Library workshop Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4136 Garon Park Bar 01/02/2025 12061160 840 Refreshed signage for Garon Park Site - SCC Sign Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 35.19 Dodgeballs x 12 for use at youth grosup sessions. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 219.96 Warm winter coats for staff on the Pier. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Clocking System 01/02/2025 12061160 294 Clocking in system for night staff Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznbusiness 01/02/2025 12061160 26.88 Signing in books/ Log books for Pier night fishing and PWC launch records. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 26.19 Craft supplies for city day event, city day money Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 17.88 Clipboards for use on the Pier. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 Greater Anglia 01/02/2025 12061160 30.1 Train to Ipswich - Active Travel Tour - Sustrans - Suffolk CC Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4005 Tfl Travel Ch 01/02/2025 12061160 5.6 Tube travel to Arts Council Conference (Holborn) Local Commuter Transport (4111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznbusiness 01/02/2025 12061160 49.99 Storysacks Storage Boxes ABSS legacy funding Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 Central Connect Transport 01/02/2025 12061160 3 Park and Ride Chelmsford Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 Greater Anglia T/o 01/02/2025 12061160 36.2 London travel for ACES Council Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Waterloo Lane 1 Car Park 01/02/2025 12061160 6.2 Car Parking - Attendance at Chelmsford Youth Court. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Puckator.Co.Uk 01/02/2025 12061160 175.56 Retail merchandise to be sold in libraries Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Cafe O Portugues Wescliff 01/02/2025 12061160 9 Food and drink purchased for AIPT young person (JH) during AIPT activity. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Aru The Central Chelmsfor 01/02/2025 12061160 6.65 Training provided at ARU (university) and drinks and meal purchased during lunch break. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Stores 01/02/2025 12061160 18.34 Snack and resources for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Redwood Education And Ski 01/02/2025 12061160 930 Bridging programme HF Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1040 Find A Will 01/02/2025 12061160 3 Probate searches for two social care clients. Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 74.99 All weather robe for post boat or mud work and for bad weather PPE Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Waterloo Lane 3 Car Park 01/02/2025 12061160 10 Parking with young person out of area to attend court Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Biiab Qualifications 01/02/2025 12061160 76.79 Mailchimp subscription for museum newsletter Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Aldi Stores Ltd 01/02/2025 12061160 6.35 resources for family centre reunion Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 46.4 Bin for Chalkwell Park Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 01/02/2025 12061160 46.4 Bin for Chalkwell Office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Avantiwestcoast.Co 01/02/2025 12061160 87.1 Train journey to the Spring Fair in Birmingham to look for new suppliers Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/02/2025 12061160 5 batteries for youth work at SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Sumup *daniele Marzeddu 01/02/2025 12061160 24 Book purchased direct from author at event Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Sumup *daniele Marzeddu 01/02/2025 12061160 71 Travel expenses for author Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 02/02/2025 12061160 -57.98 Credit for large seals undelivered for the window display. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B & Q 1188 02/02/2025 12061160 126 replacement light for checking in the risers and replacement laser measure for exhibition build and * Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4070 Marks&spencer Plc Saca 02/02/2025 12061160 4.7 Refreshments for Concert Series - purchased to sell to public. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/02/2025 12061160 7.81 Pencils for city day trails, city day money Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Intuit Ltd Mailchimp 02/02/2025 12061160 36.53 Museum mailchimp subscription for newsletter Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 03/02/2025 12061160 40.49 SM for use by ICT - not delivered credit note to follow. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Psd - Fraud Perm. Credit 01/02/2025 12061160 -8.99 Credit Voucher Psd - Fraud Perm. Credit Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Formara Ltd 03/02/2025 12061160 58.8 Stationery for Mayor's office Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 03/02/2025 12061160 9.91 PPE for Chalkwell Gardeners Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Trainline 03/02/2025 12061160 110.39 return train tickets - Rochester to Cambridge North. manager approved. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 03/02/2025 12061160 29.99 Tea bags for Equipment Service at Unit 8 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 03/02/2025 12061160 32.89 Coffee for Equipment Service at Unit 8 Temple Farm Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Taco Bell 03/02/2025 12061160 6.47 Lunch during half term- positive activity. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kingpins Bowl 03/02/2025 12061160 15 Positive activity during half term. Bowling Alleys (7933)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Visionplus 00041000sou 03/02/2025 12061160 45 Opticians appointment for young person over 16. Opticians (8043)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amazon* Lh67p7dp5 03/02/2025 12061160 42.49 work trolley for laptop purchased for staff member as recommendation of OH report Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 03/02/2025 12061160 180 water for tower stock Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 03/02/2025 12061160 5.2 Drink purchased for young person open to AIPT EH - KC Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 03/02/2025 12061160 1.95 Food purchased for a young person open to social care - JLJ Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 03/02/2025 12061160 5.34 Food purchased for a young person open to social care - JLJ Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Screwfix Dir Ltd 03/02/2025 12061160 15.91 Cool pack and gloves for first aid kit. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amznmktplace 03/02/2025 12061160 12.68 key rings for special keys Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 03/02/2025 12061160 9.99 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 03/02/2025 12061160 9.99 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 03/02/2025 12061160 9.99 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 03/02/2025 12061160 9.99 Phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 03/02/2025 12061160 9.99 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 03/02/2025 12061160 9.99 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 03/02/2025 12061160 30.86 supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 03/02/2025 12061160 59.05 supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 03/02/2025 12061160 117.04 supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 03/02/2025 12061160 324.76 supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Clr*www.Ciht.Org 03/02/2025 12061160 118.8 CIHT Conference Ticket for RL Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Trainline 03/02/2025 12061160 155.19 Train travel for RL to attend conference. Passenger Railways (4112)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Hawkwell Coop 03/02/2025 12061160 6.1 snack for family centre antenatal group at friars Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Dispute Refund Reversal 04/02/2025 12061160 8.99 Debit Adjustment Dispute Refund Reversal -
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Beat Eating Disorders 03/02/2025 12061160 -120 Credit Voucher Beat Eating Disorders Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Screwfix Dir Ltd 04/02/2025 12061160 117.98 Steel toe cap waders for working in pond Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* 335722c85 04/02/2025 12061160 23.97 Reading Challenge materials Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* Hz1kj7ye5 04/02/2025 12061160 49.99 Storysacks Storage Boxes ABSS legacy funding Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* Qb41p26f5 04/02/2025 12061160 49.99 Storysacks Storage Boxes ABSS legacy funding Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* Zv2vq5f85 04/02/2025 12061160 49.99 Storysacks Storage Boxes ABSS legacy funding Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Trainline 04/02/2025 12061160 12.19 train tickets - Rochester to Horne Bay. manager approved. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 04/02/2025 12061160 3 Parking for visit. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Boxall News 04/02/2025 12061160 4 Snacks for AS during joint visit. Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 04/02/2025 12061160 5.69 EJ breakfast before tutoring Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 04/02/2025 12061160 5.98 Lunch for IH. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Cornish-Tea.Co.Uk 04/02/2025 12061160 125.24 Essex tea to sell in the Visitor Information Centre and gift shop. Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Southend On Sea Boroug 04/02/2025 12061160 4 Car Parking for Court Duty. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Screwfix Dir Ltd 04/02/2025 12061160 109.97 rip claw and replacement of broken screwdriver set, for removal and installation of upcoming exhibit * Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B & Q 1372 04/02/2025 12061160 117.48 Storage for materials condensed from loss of loading bay space. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Hackney.Gov.Uk 04/02/2025 12061160 14 grandmother's birth certificate XGC REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amznmktplace 04/02/2025 12061160 37.49 ink toner Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Keycentre Locksmiths 04/02/2025 12061160 50 spare keys Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkts 04/02/2025 12061160 24.3 snacks for youth sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkts 04/02/2025 12061160 18.45 snacks for youth sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Rectory Lane West Car Par 04/02/2025 12061160 8 Parking for training and development day chelmsford. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Chelmsford Council 04/02/2025 12061160 16 REDACTED PERSONAL DATAParking for Court case out of area. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 04/02/2025 12061160 57.57 SM ordered to replenish stock in ICT Surgery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 04/02/2025 12061160 4.89 Food for young person to discuss apprenticeships and further education Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Birmingham Ns T/O 04/02/2025 12061160 6.2 Train travel for journey to NEC for Spring Fair retail show Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Fruit Box 04/02/2025 12061160 3 food for weight management program Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Sainsburys S/mkts 04/02/2025 12061160 7 food for weight management program Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Habib 5 Star 04/02/2025 12061160 10.49 food for weight management program Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Harvester Falcon 05/02/2025 12061160 3.4 Purchased drink for YP - see LCS ref: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA dated 5/2/2025 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Costcutter 05/02/2025 12061160 3.5 Purchased lunch for YP - see LCS record REDACTED PERSONAL DATA dated 5/2/2025 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Marks&spencer Plc 05/02/2025 12061160 70 Refreshments for training session with Thurrock Museum. To be coded against invoice to Thurrock Cou * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 The Canvey Supply Company 05/02/2025 12061160 226.8 1000kg of White Rock Salt for gritting Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 05/02/2025 12061160 7.99 Food for Young person. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Asda Superstore 05/02/2025 12061160 51.4 Clothes were purchased for an adult residing in a residential care home who is currently going throu * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznbusiness 05/02/2025 12061160 11.58 Pointing Trowel for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznbusiness 05/02/2025 12061160 14.61 General Purpose Mortar for civic step repair Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznbusiness 05/02/2025 12061160 14.62 general repair mortar for civic step repair Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 The Range 05/02/2025 12061160 14.99 Replacement Kettle for the VEO staff room Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 05/02/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application DME REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 05/02/2025 12061160 88.5 Passport application DP REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 05/02/2025 12061160 88.5 Passport application JS REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Gls Educational Su 05/02/2025 12061160 192.98 Top up for materials for learning programme stores Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 05/02/2025 12061160 12.5 drinks for volunteers Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Angry Smash Ltd 05/02/2025 12061160 10 Community activity- Angry Smash booking.£10 for depositREDACTED PERSONAL DATA Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Superstore 05/02/2025 12061160 10.73 Snack for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1040 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 05/02/2025 12061160 5 A replacement Bus Pass for a COP client Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Essex Bearings & Transm 05/02/2025 12061160 53.82 This purchase is to supply drive belts required for repairs carried out by the Parks mower workshop Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Anglia Battery 05/02/2025 12061160 517.97 This purchase is to supply machine parts & workshop sundries required for the Parks mower repair wor * Automotive Parts Stores (5533)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Waterloo Lane 3 Car Park 05/02/2025 12061160 16 REDACTED PERSONAL DATAParking costs for attending Court out of area. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 1035 Posit Software, Pbc 05/02/2025 12061160 290.34 SmartSouthend Shiny apps for 02/25 Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Find A Will 05/02/2025 12061160 4.5 Payment for probate certificate to ascertain CTAX liability Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Www.Rrc.Co.Uk 05/02/2025 12061160 180 NEBOSH Working with Wellbeing: Course and Exam Fee Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Www.Rrc.Co.Uk 05/02/2025 12061160 37 NEBOSH Working with Wellbeing: Course and Exam Fee Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Tesco Pfs 3236 05/02/2025 12061160 10.55 catering refreshments for meetings. Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Autodoc*- 130753770 05/02/2025 12061160 58.37 De greaser for the Pier trains Automotive Parts Stores (5533)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Moles Seeds (UK) Limited 06/02/2025 12061160 28.45 Seeds for the Nursery and Parks. Florist Supplies/Nursery Stock (5193)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Moles Seeds (UK) Limited 06/02/2025 12061160 1.84 Seeds for the Nursery and Parks. Florist Supplies/Nursery Stock (5193)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Estuary Wholesale Ltd 06/02/2025 12061160 45.79 Flowers for the floristry orders. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Iceland 986 06/02/2025 12061160 2.5 Food and drink and cleaning supplies for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Iceland 986 06/02/2025 12061160 22.95 Food and drink and cleaning supplies for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Screwfix Dir Ltd 06/02/2025 12061160 14.99 PPE long rubber gloves for working in pond. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Unawards Tickets 06/02/2025 12061160 240 LG Comms membership for 2025 Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Costa Coffee 43010703 06/02/2025 12061160 9.6 Visit to young person, took them out for a hot chocolate. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Ryman 06/02/2025 12061160 12.99 Materials for training session with Thurrock Museum. To be coded against invoice to Thurrock Counci * Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Eb *museum Development 06/02/2025 12061160 40 Conference booking fee for Business Development Manager attending Museum Development London & South * Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Trainline 06/02/2025 12061160 56.29 Rail fare for Business Development Manager attending Museum Development London & South East conferen * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 06/02/2025 12061160 356.88 Amazon - Oil Filled Radiators x 6 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3154 Fusion Lifestyle 06/02/2025 12061160 180 Gym membership for YP. Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Trainline 06/02/2025 12061160 12.59 Ticket to Stevenage for the SEND Multischools conference. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Www.Amazon.* Tk4i49n14 06/02/2025 12061160 45 Remuneration for time given to CV workshop for Care Experienced Council members. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Savers Health & Beauty 06/02/2025 12061160 5.78 toiletries bought for EU to attend school Drug Stores & Pharmacies (5912)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Crawlers School Unifor 06/02/2025 12061160 8.99 School skirt bought for EU. Children/Infants Wear Store (5641)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Zoho-Social 06/02/2025 12061160 36 Zoho Social February Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Shell & Waitrose 06/02/2025 12061160 20.01 Travel to and from sites, for maintenance disposal of material's and supplies. Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Essex County Counci Ec 06/02/2025 12061160 12.5 grandmother's birth certificate REDACTED PERSONAL DATA RHS Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Welcome Gym 06/02/2025 12061160 50 Gym membership for AIPT young person (HD) to provide him with a positive activity. Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 06/02/2025 12061160 12.18 Wish you well resource Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon* Tk5sp4t14 06/02/2025 12061160 16.37 Wish you well resource Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon* Tk2ei1tt4 06/02/2025 12061160 30.97 Wish you well resources Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1040 Paj Ug (Haftungsbeschr 06/02/2025 12061160 55 Advised to code as miscellaneous expenses. This was a fraudulent transaction and has been reported * Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* Tk0qt2tv4 06/02/2025 12061160 51.88 Screw thread gauge set for various applications. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 D4drivers 06/02/2025 12061160 58 Train driver D4 medical Med/Health Services - Def (8099)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 06/02/2025 12061160 -40.49 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Www.Partmaster.Co.Uk 06/02/2025 12061160 11.09 New remote for Priory wedding music player Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B&q Marketplace 06/02/2025 12061160 233.7 Gazebos for museum events on city day and beyond, City Day money Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amazon* Tk4a38ne4 06/02/2025 12061160 8.47 Black sacks for CSU truck Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amazon* Tk7u783r4 06/02/2025 12061160 9.95 New broom for community safety transport hub office Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amazon* Tk15m6tf4 06/02/2025 12061160 11.52 roadside safety triangles for CSU truck Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amazon* Tk70h1zb4 06/02/2025 12061160 13.25 Gorilla tape for CSU truck Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amazon* Tk15x4tg4 06/02/2025 12061160 64.99 additional hard drives for CCT software Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amazon* Tk97c3344 06/02/2025 12061160 85.95 vehicle fire extinguishers for CSU truck Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 06/02/2025 12061160 22.58 Glue sticks x 25 for use at all youth group sessions. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Amznmktplace 06/02/2025 12061160 6.49 Splicing Fid for rope splicing on the the Foreshore. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 06/02/2025 12061160 19.07 Cam locks and hose connectors for use on the Pier. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Primark 433 06/02/2025 12061160 6 tights and socks bought for Es to attend school Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon* Tk6jh5eu4 06/02/2025 12061160 25.47 Wish you well resources Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Dart Charge Auto Top 07/02/2025 12061160 5 dart charge crossing to see yp at cla review Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 07/02/2025 12061160 53.09 train ticket to Manchester to support a young person move placements. initials OA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3480 Trainline 07/02/2025 12061160 114.19 LCS ID: REDACTED PERSONAL DATASocial Worker - A.O (CLA2)Train Ticket for CLA YP to visit family Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Tk Maxx 07/02/2025 12061160 50.19 Birthday present (coat) brought for young person. Variety Stores (5331)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Argos Ltd 07/02/2025 12061160 -24.99 Credit Voucher Argos Ltd Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 07/02/2025 12061160 6.08 Resources to be used in sessions at the family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Travelodge Gb0000 07/02/2025 12061160 53.02 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA hotel booking for father to have contact with CLA child Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Greggs Mfg 07/02/2025 12061160 10.2 Prison Visit (YOI Feltham) with new YJS colleague shadowing. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Toolstation Ltd 07/02/2025 12061160 19.72 flexi pipe fixing for toilet repair Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 The Range 07/02/2025 12061160 16.74 filler for Nubia exhibition Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B & Q 1372 07/02/2025 12061160 28 Drill bits for use in the gallery for new store room. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Hm Passport Office 07/02/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA OA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 07/02/2025 12061160 88.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA CM Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Shopify* 313793181 07/02/2025 12061160 289.93 Yearly Subscription to Shopify Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Burger King 07/02/2025 12061160 8.72 Food purchased for AIPT young person (RC) before CAHMS appointment.VAT number: 283 2676 79. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Essex Supplies (UK) Lt 07/02/2025 12061160 46.8 blue roll for SYC cafe and youth work Specialty Cleaning/Polishing (2842)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 07/02/2025 12061160 10.49 Wish you well resources Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Waterloo Lane 3 Car Park 07/02/2025 12061160 16.5 REDACTED PERSONAL DATAParking cost for out of area court Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 07/02/2025 12061160 9.29 Sugar for museum coffee machine use Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 07/02/2025 12061160 42.56 Sugar, oat milk and tea bags for museum cafe Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Home Bargains Southend 07/02/2025 12061160 11.01 yarn for pom pom making for sensory sessions Eastwood, Friars, and Cambridge rdgem stickers for all * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Bizzy Lizzy 08/02/2025 12061160 40 Flowers for the parents of Dean Raven who was a CCTV operator who recently unexpectedly passed away Florists (5992)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B & Q 1188 08/02/2025 12061160 79.98 storage for materials removed from the loss of space in the loading bay. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Articulate Global, Llc 08/02/2025 12061160 1455.39 Articulate e-learning creation tool x1 seat: annual subscription Misc Personal Serv - Def (7299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 09/02/2025 12061160 18.95 Cable manager kit for the Laptop Refresh Project area. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Co Op Group Food 09/02/2025 12061160 1.85 Refreshments for training session with Thurrock Museum. To be coded against invoice to Thurrock Cou * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Marks&spencer Plc Sf 09/02/2025 12061160 34.52 Refreshments for training session with Thurrock Museum. To be coded against invoice to Thurrock Cou * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* Tk7b74qv4 09/02/2025 12061160 19.96 Valentine's Day lights for the Visitor Information Centre & selfie sign. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* Tk6hs26t4 09/02/2025 12061160 36.06 Valentine's Day lights for the window display & selfie sign. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Trimble 09/02/2025 12061160 361.2 Yearly Subscription to SketchUp Architectural/Eng/Survey (8911)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Pro Sub Fee 09/02/2025 12061160 78 Eventbrite event submission fee Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 09/02/2025 12061160 -7.35 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Lyreco UK Limited 01/02/2025 12061160 5.9 Sellotape Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Hostinger* Hostinger.C 07/02/2025 12061160 110.98 website hosting fees Digital Goods - Large Digital Goods Merchant (5818)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 10/02/2025 12061160 10.97 Office equipment for Chalkwell Office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 10/02/2025 12061160 1.19 food for young person. BJR Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 10/02/2025 12061160 4.19 food for young person. BJR Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 10/02/2025 12061160 2.2 Parking for visit in Southend. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Marks&spencer Plc Saca 10/02/2025 12061160 2.5 Birthday card for LOR. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Ga Rayleigh Station 10/02/2025 12061160 5.2 Dropping LOR to the train station for family time. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 10/02/2025 12061160 2.42 LOR lunch on birthday. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 10/02/2025 12061160 2.87 LOR lunch on birthday. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sports Direct 10/02/2025 12061160 49.98 Clothes for LOR 18th Birthday present. Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Tesco Payat Pump 3702 10/02/2025 12061160 20 Fuel for travel between buildings, removal of old furniture and collection of gallery supply's. Automated Fuel Dispensers (5542)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Intuit Ltd Mailchimp 10/02/2025 12061160 107.23 eMailing subscription for monthly newsletter Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Basildon Hospital 10/02/2025 12061160 90 SUH Parking 3 Months Approved by PM Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Chalkwell To 10/02/2025 12061160 28.1 Travel Expenses - Studio Visit London - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Rochford 10/02/2025 12061160 11.68 KFC food purchased for AIPT young person (KM). VAT number: 830 707 837 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tesco Stores 3177 10/02/2025 12061160 13.26 Emergency food shop for vulnerable AIPT young person (KM). Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 10/02/2025 12061160 41.95 food supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Sainsburys S/Mkts 10/02/2025 12061160 3.2 Milk for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Superstore 10/02/2025 12061160 11.36 Centre refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Hobbycraft Southend 10/02/2025 12061160 14 Centre resources Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Screwfix Direct 10/02/2025 12061160 10.98 Drill bits for tree work Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Replacement Keys Ltd 10/02/2025 12061160 17.95 Additional keys for new padlocks Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 B & Q 1372 10/02/2025 12061160 67 Padlocks for Parks Nursery site Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7505 Leigh Baxter Associate 10/02/2025 12061160 276.75 This purchase is to supply tooling required for the Southend cemetery department Architectural/Eng/Survey (8911)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Waterloo Lane 3 Car Park 10/02/2025 12061160 16 REDACTED PERSONAL DATAParking cost for out of area court Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 10/02/2025 12061160 6.99 Children's safety scissors for use at Woodgrange Youth group. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 10/02/2025 12061160 19.06 Cold compress ice pack for first aid use at Woodgrange Youth Group x 20. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys S/Mkt 10/02/2025 12061160 10.25 valentine plate and petals for 2year old funding eventgrapes, milk and easy peel oranges for antena * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 11/02/2025 12061160 23.72 Cleaning supplies for Landscape Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 11/02/2025 12061160 9.63 Stationery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 11/02/2025 12061160 14.99 Table tennis bats for use at Woodgrange Youth Group. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 11/02/2025 12061160 26.18 Felt tips and glue sticks for use at Woodgrange youth group. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 11/02/2025 12061160 11.98 Hoover bags for Landscape Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 11/02/2025 12061160 19.59 Cleaning supplies Landscape Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 11/02/2025 12061160 131.99 Vacuum cleaner for Landscape Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5236 Oracle Publications 11/02/2025 12061160 480 Oracle advert via Media for Tradepermit and Southend Pass Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Buy It Direct 11/02/2025 12061160 -20 Credit Voucher Buy It Direct Refund for minor travel damage to dehumidifier for Central Museum Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amznmktplace 11/02/2025 12061160 23.99 Packing materials for artworks, Beecroft Art Gallery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Sp Hollands Clothing 11/02/2025 12061160 1.09 Materials for City Day events from City Day budget, museums allocation. Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Sp Hollands Clothing 11/02/2025 12061160 77.55 Materials for City Day events from City Day budget, museums allocation. Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 11/02/2025 12061160 3 refreshment for young person. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 11/02/2025 12061160 5.55 refreshment for young person. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Trainline 11/02/2025 12061160 29.89 Train ticket booked for a social worker to visit an adult out of county. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Www.Wightlink.Co.Uk 11/02/2025 12061160 105.25 Ferry ticket was booked for a social worker travelling to the Isle of Wight to complete an annual re * Local Commuter Transport (4111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Www.Jctltd.Co.Uk 11/02/2025 12061160 420 JCT Measured Term Contracts for Adaptations Book Stores (5942)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Www.Jctltd.Co.Uk 11/02/2025 12061160 10 JCT Measured Term Contracts for Adaptations Book Stores (5942)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 11/02/2025 12061160 1.1 Parking - CLA visit. RMDB. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amazon* Rt0my2o24 11/02/2025 12061160 3.32 Team Stationery Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amazon* Rt2ca9ca4 11/02/2025 12061160 3.32 Team Stationery Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amazon* Rt6vp4l84 11/02/2025 12061160 10.98 Team Stationery Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amazon* Rt0tl0f54 11/02/2025 12061160 18.82 Team Stationery Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 11/02/2025 12061160 3.7 Drinks purchased for a young person open to EH AIPT - Intervention Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Hobbycraft Southend 11/02/2025 12061160 14.5 Coloured card backdrops for photoshoot Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 11/02/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA RF Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amazon* Rt9lb6l94 11/02/2025 12061160 39.29 BU Footstool to KF Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vodafone Vesta Topup 11/02/2025 12061160 10 top up for RSI client, done online vodafone do not give VAT receipts Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Giffgaff 11/02/2025 12061160 12 online top up for RSI client Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 11/02/2025 12061160 38.99 pizza for youth voice Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Rectory Lane West Car Par 11/02/2025 12061160 8 Parking for training and development day Chelmsford. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Www.Tchibo.Coffee.Co.U 11/02/2025 12061160 89.37 coffee beans and milk jugs for SYC cafe Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Www.Tchibo.Coffee.Co.U 11/02/2025 12061160 31.73 coffee beans and milk jugs for SYC cafe Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 1035 Nottingham Venues Limited 11/02/2025 12061160 133.5 AL accommodation costs for mandatory in person learning as part of the Data Science masters degree f * Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Sumup *every Child Onlin 11/02/2025 12061160 45 Laptop for CLA child.REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Waterloo Lane 3 Car Park 11/02/2025 12061160 16 REDACTED PERSONAL DATAParking cost for out of area court Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 11/02/2025 12061160 111.3 Train ticket to Hartford-Cheshire for a former relevant visit to REF: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 11/02/2025 12061160 36.88 3 board games and adhesive gems for use at SYC youth group sessions. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 11/02/2025 12061160 18.73 Papper towel dispenser for use on the Pier. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Tesco Stores 3177 11/02/2025 12061160 22.55 food for weight management program Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Amznmktplace 12/02/2025 12061160 18.99 Toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Kent Elms Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1040 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 06/02/2025 12061160 -55 Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amazon* Rt5f683v4 11/02/2025 12061160 39.29 BU Footstool to BU Approved by AS Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Snappy Snaps 126 12/02/2025 12061160 5.4 photo as part of leaving gift for CLA child as moving from Southend to out of borough. initial OOA Quick Copy/Repro Services (7338)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Lyreco UK Limited 12/02/2025 12061160 9.12 General Stationery Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3480 Stansted Airport 12/02/2025 12061160 59.4 LCS ID: REDACTED PERSONAL DATASocial Worker K.T (CWD)For airport parking to attend CLA Review in Scotland Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3480 Booking.Com 12/02/2025 12061160 71 LCS ID: REDACTED PERSONAL DATASocial Worker K.T (CWD)Hotel Booking to stay in Scotland following CLA Review Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Amznmktplace 12/02/2025 12061160 14.75 Under-desk foot rest as recommended by OH report Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 12/02/2025 12061160 33.09 Train ticket purchased for young person. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 12/02/2025 12061160 50.99 Pizza ordered for ND Sub Group meeting. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* Rt55q1j54 12/02/2025 12061160 9.54 This is all natural resources for our 4 baby play sessions in the family centres and will be split b * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* Rt3lt1e24 12/02/2025 12061160 1.85 Rattan balls for baby play sessions across 4 centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* Rt3lt1e24 12/02/2025 12061160 8.71 Rattan balls for baby play sessions across 4 centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* Rt54s5jc4 12/02/2025 12061160 2.12 Rope lights for sensory play at Eastwood Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* Rt54s5jc4 12/02/2025 12061160 10.61 Rope lights for sensory play at Eastwood Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Smyths Toys 12/02/2025 12061160 29.16 Sensory Tiles for Friars sensory play sessions Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Smyths Toys 12/02/2025 12061160 5.83 Sensory Tiles for Friars sensory play sessions Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznbusiness 12/02/2025 12061160 7.13 Natural resources for all the sensory plays in the centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznbusiness 12/02/2025 12061160 37.63 Natural resources for all the sensory plays in the centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* Rt75i1js4 12/02/2025 12061160 52.19 Sensory equipment to be used across 4 children's centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* Rt7p873u4 12/02/2025 12061160 96.75 Sensory and natural equipment to be split between 7 centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Smyths Toys 12/02/2025 12061160 83.33 Wooden climbing frame for friars active play Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Smyths Toys 12/02/2025 12061160 16.66 Wooden climbing frame for friars active play Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* Rt5793t24 12/02/2025 12061160 30.61 This is all sensory equipment to be split between 7 centres for their sensory and baby play sessions Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* Rt5793t24 12/02/2025 12061160 143.93 This is all sensory equipment to be split between 7 centres for their sensory and baby play sessions Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 1005 P Southend East To 12/02/2025 12061160 23.8 Train travel to London for Association of Directors of Housing meeting Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Sainsburys Argos 12/02/2025 12061160 205.95 Supermarket vouchers purchased on request from Head Of Service for Adult Social Care to be used in c * Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Holiday Inn Express Bedfo 12/02/2025 12061160 155.2 Accommodation for adoption introductions Holiday Inn (3501)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Booking.Com 12/02/2025 12061160 757.66 Accommodation for adoption introductions. Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 12/02/2025 12061160 6.55 coffee with professional Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Uoe Event Essex 12/02/2025 12061160 300 venue for ND pack launch event Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 12/02/2025 12061160 62.6 masking tape for external step works Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 12/02/2025 12061160 3.95 Drinks purchased for an intervention with a young person open to AIPT - KM Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 12/02/2025 12061160 5.2 Drinks purchased for an intervention with a young person open to AIPT - KM Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7180 Www.Ico.Org.Uk 12/02/2025 12061160 40 ICO annual subscription for Superintendent Registrar's service Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* Rt9t53nn4 12/02/2025 12061160 18.4 First aid kit for Museum workshop. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* Rt2lx3jw4 12/02/2025 12061160 36.9 Heath and safety ladder Inspection tags for all 4 museums. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* Rt03q8n04 12/02/2025 12061160 150 Replacement Special type low UV capsule bulbs for the Prittlewell Priory museum. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Dillons Convenience Store 12/02/2025 12061160 2.5 Hot drink for RSI client at property viewing Dairy Product Stores (5451)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 West Street Premier Super 12/02/2025 12061160 15.67 food for RSI client Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Trainline 12/02/2025 12061160 43.54 train to house of commons Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Sprinklesd* Yoello 12/02/2025 12061160 65.8 Community activityHandover activity with 2x CLA children, IRO, Allocated SW and Previous SW. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 12/02/2025 12061160 80 3 in 1 Car Seat for officePurchase approved by SA Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Superstore 12/02/2025 12061160 13.56 Centre snack and resources Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
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https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Safetec Direct Limited 12/02/2025 12061160 69.59 Overalls Cemetery Uniforms & Commercial Clothing (5137)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Screwfix Direct 12/02/2025 12061160 99.64 Safety Glasses Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1040 Find A Will 12/02/2025 12061160 6 Probate searches for four social care clients. Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Waterloo Lane 3 Car Park 12/02/2025 12061160 16 REDACTED PERSONAL DATAParking cost for out of area court Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4005 P Basildon Sst 12/02/2025 12061160 4.3 Train Basildon to Southend - visit Moon Exhibition Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6047 Amazon* Rt2qs8jd4 12/02/2025 12061160 32.66 Batteries for Officers damp meters and laser measures. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 12/02/2025 12061160 5.53 Super glue Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 B & Q 1372 12/02/2025 12061160 72 Paint for Foreshore offices. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* Rt8jh5a24 12/02/2025 12061160 5.35 balance beam for friars active play sessions Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* Rt8jh5a24 12/02/2025 12061160 26.77 balance beam for friars active play sessions Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Ikea Ltd Shop Online 12/02/2025 12061160 15 Play kitchen for stay and play sessions at summercourt Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Ikea Ltd Shop Online 12/02/2025 12061160 75 Play kitchen for stay and play sessions at summercourt Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Heart Of England Nhs 12/02/2025 12061160 196 Solihull understanding your child's behaviour training for 2 members staff Med/Health Services - Def (8099)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 13/02/2025 12061160 16.49 Hama beads for use at SYC and Cluny Hub youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 13/02/2025 12061160 21.96 Felt tips and keyrings for arts and crafts at SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rt8qw70f4 12/02/2025 12061160 44.99 Sanitiser for all the Family Centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5615 Dnh*123reg#3577888947 12/02/2025 12061160 62.35 Website - domain for the next 4 years under ref 123. Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* Rt23351z4 12/02/2025 12061160 4.42 Dried Oranges for Baby play sessions across 4 centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* Rt23351z4 12/02/2025 12061160 22.1 Dried Oranges for Baby play sessions across 4 centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6047 Amazon* Rt2x27eu4 12/02/2025 12061160 4.88 Sharpie pen for Head of Service to sign Officer's Warrant Cards Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Frame It 13/02/2025 12061160 164.4 Picture framing for Mayor's Office Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Iceland 986 13/02/2025 12061160 14.7 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Lyreco UK Limited 13/02/2025 12061160 10.2 General Stationery Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Morley Nurseries 13/02/2025 12061160 972.69 Purchase of trees Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Asda Superstore 13/02/2025 12061160 47 18th Birthday for young person, voucher, cupcakes and card purchased. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Lidl Gb 13/02/2025 12061160 9.99 Flowers for floristry order Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 13/02/2025 12061160 20.54 Flowers for floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sumup 13/02/2025 12061160 123.64 Pottery painting activity for the Care Experienced Council's final meeting. Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 13/02/2025 12061160 94.78 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 13/02/2025 12061160 94.78 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 13/02/2025 12061160 94.78 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 13/02/2025 12061160 94.78 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 13/02/2025 12061160 94.78 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 13/02/2025 12061160 94.78 Air Quality DEFRA grant – air quality filters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Greater Anglia T/o 13/02/2025 12061160 15.3 Train travel for employee for a visit Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Specialised Canvas 13/02/2025 12061160 870 Festival flags and poles for events. Fabric Stores (5949)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 13/02/2025 12061160 149.93 yellow paint for civic steps Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Safestore Ltd Online R 13/02/2025 12061160 108.44 Safestore KK Jan 2025 Approved by PM Motor Freight Carriers (4214)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Matalan Store 113 13/02/2025 12061160 12 Coat purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (HD) after he had presented on three occasions with * Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Sainsburys S/mkts 13/02/2025 12061160 4.19 food supplies for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2190 Studio 2000 Photog 13/02/2025 12061160 260 photos for citizens Camera & Photo Supply Store (5946)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Waterloo Lane 3 Car Park 13/02/2025 12061160 16 REDACTED PERSONAL DATAParking cost to attend court Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 B & Q 1372 13/02/2025 12061160 76 Postcrete for initial sinker castings. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 13/02/2025 12061160 11.18 SM ordered accessories for TC for ICT Surgery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon* Rt5v54xh4 13/02/2025 12061160 101.91 ordered by SM for RT for project. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Asda Superstore 13/02/2025 12061160 8 Kettle for staff room - previous one condemned ( H and S)VAT GB 362 0127 92 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Smyths Toys 13/02/2025 12061160 8.33 2 balance boards one for Blenheim one for Friars Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Smyths Toys 13/02/2025 12061160 41.65 2 balance boards one for Blenheim one for Friars Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Primark 433 13/02/2025 12061160 31 T-Shirts for decorating at Create 98 with the Care Experienced Council. Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Uber *eats 13/02/2025 12061160 40.23 KFC ordered for dinner at Create 98 with the Care Experienced Council. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 13/02/2025 12061160 8.48 KFC purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (HD). VAT Number: 830707837. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sumup *sunshine Sheds 14/02/2025 12061160 1180 remove and erect a new shed at Summer court Family Centre Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 14/02/2025 12061160 168 JCT Measured term contracts - Water Hygiene and Adaptations Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 1005 Greater Anglia T/o 14/02/2025 12061160 19.1 Train travel to Chelmsford for pan-Essex / central govt. housing meeting Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Tintfit 14/02/2025 12061160 27.36 white privacy glass flim Auto Body Repair Shops (7531)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 14/02/2025 12061160 5.2 Drink purchased for a young person open to social care - SP Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 14/02/2025 12061160 8.4 Food purchased for a young person on CIN - JLJ Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 14/02/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA RHS Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 14/02/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA CF Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Welcome Gym 14/02/2025 12061160 50 Gym membership for AIPT young person (EJ). Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Sw Railway App 14/02/2025 12061160 15.9 Train ticket for parent to attend family time (return)REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Waterloo Lane 3 Car Park 14/02/2025 12061160 16 REDACTED PERSONAL DATAParking cost to attend court Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Waterside Community Trust 14/02/2025 12061160 280 RLSS Beach Lifeguard Qualification to over see work of the Beach Welfare Officer team (BWOS) authori * Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Travelodge Gb0000 14/02/2025 12061160 374.27 Accommodation costs for 6 days to attend the RLSS Beach Lifeguard Qualification Course as approved b * Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 15/02/2025 12061160 6.15 Biscuits, Cows Milk and Oat Milk - Contemporary Elders Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Stores 5453 16/02/2025 12061160 22.85 Snacks & refreshments for YC beach clean and walkabout day Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7680 Amznmktplace 16/02/2025 12061160 18.95 Equipment Purchase for Public Health Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7680 Amznmktplace 16/02/2025 12061160 23.17 Equipment Purchase for Public Health Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7680 Amznmktplace 16/02/2025 12061160 26.56 Equipment Purchase for Public Health Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R869q9fo4 17/02/2025 12061160 2.65 Resources for EY Training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R88hr0o04 17/02/2025 12061160 3.98 training resources for EY training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R829f5ci4 17/02/2025 12061160 5.48 Resources for Early Years Training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R80402f04 17/02/2025 12061160 8.78 Resources for EY Training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R81e54fe4 17/02/2025 12061160 13.41 Resources for EY Training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* Rt7tt7y04 17/02/2025 12061160 13.98 Resources for Early Years training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R84ei8f34 17/02/2025 12061160 14.23 Resources for EY Training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R86hm1fu4 17/02/2025 12061160 21.2 Training resources for Early Years Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* Rt7pf1rd4 17/02/2025 12061160 27.98 Toilet Rolls for Summercourt Family Centre Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R83en8o34 17/02/2025 12061160 28.82 Resources for Early years training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R80q21f74 17/02/2025 12061160 36.28 Materials for EY training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R81t75fi4 17/02/2025 12061160 36.98 Resources for Early Years Training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R86dg2fh4 17/02/2025 12061160 43.31 Resources for Early Years training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R80qj3fk4 17/02/2025 12061160 56.78 Training resources for Early Years training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Collaborate And Innovate 17/02/2025 12061160 1042.27 Toys and equipment for EY Training Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Business Forums Intern 17/02/2025 12061160 474 Training session for one employee Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Trainline 17/02/2025 12061160 -23.7 Credit Voucher Trainline- refund Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Poundland Ltd - 1760 17/02/2025 12061160 5.9 materials for paintings created by CiCC members for the fountain rooms Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 McDonalds 396 17/02/2025 12061160 34.31 Lunch for Youth Council members attending Beach Clean & Walkabout with Aida. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 McDonalds 396 17/02/2025 12061160 35.17 Lunch for Youth Council members attending Beach Clean & Walkabout with Aida. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 McDonalds 396 17/02/2025 12061160 35.93 Lunch for Youth Council members attending Beach Clean & Walkabout with Aida. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 17/02/2025 12061160 100 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - buggy for a CLA child Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Travelodge Gb0000 17/02/2025 12061160 195.79 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - hotel accommodation for family time for parents of CLA child Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 17/02/2025 12061160 35.84 quick drying concrete for civic step repair Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 17/02/2025 12061160 293.88 yellow non slip paint Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 S & A Supplies 17/02/2025 12061160 88 Repainting of the gallery walls after Essex open. Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 South Essex Property Serv 17/02/2025 12061160 5.3 drinks for RSI client Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Victoria Shopping Centre 17/02/2025 12061160 3.3 parking for youth voice session Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Southend On Sea Boroug 17/02/2025 12061160 6 Staff parking Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 17/02/2025 12061160 26.55 Breakfast for KIT call Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 McDonalds 396 17/02/2025 12061160 49.12 youth voice outing Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 McDonalds 396 17/02/2025 12061160 5.7 youth voice outing Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend Supermarket 17/02/2025 12061160 3.6 Food for young person attending housing interview Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Tesco Stores 3177 17/02/2025 12061160 13.5 equipment for weight management program Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Poundland Ltd - 1760 17/02/2025 12061160 17.75 equipment for weight management program Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Tesco Stores 3177 17/02/2025 12061160 93.19 snacks for weight management program Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R82gx1494 17/02/2025 12061160 4.39 Resources for Early Years Training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R82hf8424 17/02/2025 12061160 5.46 Resources for EY Training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R876h2la4 17/02/2025 12061160 6.99 Resources for Early Years Training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R82rx54w4 17/02/2025 12061160 6.99 Recourses for Early Years Training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R89mv0z84 17/02/2025 12061160 7.19 Resources for Early Years Training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R854t9lq4 17/02/2025 12061160 14.13 Resources for Early Years Training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R803u74g4 17/02/2025 12061160 14.16 Resources for EY Training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R86t02lu4 17/02/2025 12061160 39.52 Resources for Early Years Training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Www.Amazon.* R84x69jr4 18/02/2025 12061160 20 School progress reward £20.00 Amazon Voucher Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Screwfix Dir Ltd 18/02/2025 12061160 5.69 Staples for securing chicken wire over log pile Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Security Industry Auth 18/02/2025 12061160 92 SIA license needed as part of the CCTV operator role Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Security Industry Auth 18/02/2025 12061160 92 SIA license required as part of the CCTV operator role Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* R81dn5j44 18/02/2025 12061160 8.95 Materials for City Day events from City Day budget, museums allocation. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* R890v1zo4 18/02/2025 12061160 13.99 Materials for City Day events from City Day budget, museums allocation. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Safetysuppl 18/02/2025 12061160 28.31 Materials for City Day events from City Day budget, museums allocation Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Safetec Direct Limited 18/02/2025 12061160 31.38 Materials for City Day events from City Day budget, museums allocation Uniforms & Commercial Clothing (5137)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Amazon* R88ph44v4 18/02/2025 12061160 18.86 Purchase of laptop charger as advised by ICT Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Southend Airport Flt B 18/02/2025 12061160 600 Heights information request to Southend Airport for the Cattery site, please recharge this to Capita * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznbusiness 18/02/2025 12061160 24.66 Amazon, External Adhesive x 3 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Www.Veolia.Com 18/02/2025 12061160 17.22 Waste collection of a soiled mattress and bed base via Veolia- company used within Southend City Cou * Utilities/Elec/Gas/H2O/Sani (4900)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 18/02/2025 12061160 8.7 Young person's lunch who attended Street Doctor training. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Ver*elite Fitness 18/02/2025 12061160 93 AS gym membership X3 months- agreed by Team Manager. Positive activity. Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kingpins* Www.Kingpins 18/02/2025 12061160 32.5 Bowling for an activity with JS AND RS Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* R87xg0j34 18/02/2025 12061160 125.97 Camera and capture card Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Pyn*reolink 18/02/2025 12061160 144.99 NVR box Camera & Photo Supply Store (5946)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5022 The Bikeability Trust 18/02/2025 12061160 308.96 Level 1 & 2 Bikeability Certs and Badges Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Paypal 18/02/2025 12061160 180.12 Retail merchandise to be sold in libraries Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4011 Paypal 18/02/2025 12061160 468.06 Licensing fee for a screening for the Big Screen Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Paypal 18/02/2025 12061160 468.06 Fee towards artist for use of film for screening on big screen during the spin off exhibition. Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amazon* R86wm1z04 18/02/2025 12061160 11.9 Keysafe for AS Approved by team manager Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/Mkts 18/02/2025 12061160 6 Snacks for youth voice Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/Mkts 18/02/2025 12061160 2.3 Snacks for youth voice Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 18/02/2025 12061160 98.99 pizza for safety day Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Travelodge Gb0000 18/02/2025 12061160 183.98 Hotel booking for 2 x parents for family time (see 2 attached invoices)- 18/02/2025 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Llg Enterprises Ltd 18/02/2025 12061160 180 EA to attend Environmental Health Prosecutions Vocational/Trade Schools (8249)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 18/02/2025 12061160 143.9 Train ticket to Wakefield to a former relevant visit to REF: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznbusiness 18/02/2025 12061160 45.48 Grease pack battery pack replacement. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 18/02/2025 12061160 64.04 Key tags and soap dispensers for use on the Pier. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* R82is5tj4 18/02/2025 12061160 9.99 Materials for City Day events from City Day budget, museums allocation Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* R829q3er4 18/02/2025 12061160 18.89 Materials for City Day events from City Day budget, museums allocation Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* R86ij5tr4 18/02/2025 12061160 24.62 Materials for City Day events from City Day budget, museums allocation. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* R88w16t14 18/02/2025 12061160 62.99 Materials for City Day events from City Day budget, museums allocation. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* R82eh9jp4 18/02/2025 12061160 69.96 Materials for City Day events from City Day budget, museums allocation. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B&q Marketplace 18/02/2025 12061160 81.99 Materials for City Day events from City Day budget, museums allocation Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon* R87pg3t64 18/02/2025 12061160 69.95 Amazon, Finish Dishwasher Tablets Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Bp West Street Convenienc 18/02/2025 12061160 6.1 Snacks for AS during joint visit. Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Primark 433 18/02/2025 12061160 26 Bedding bought for children on cp plan. Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Primark 433 18/02/2025 12061160 11 clothing for RSI client Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 19/02/2025 12061160 21 TENS online application for City Day. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5236 Formara Ltd 19/02/2025 12061160 58.8 Additional one page advert for Oracle magazine in March advertising Trade permit and additional line * Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Starbucks 19/02/2025 12061160 8 Visit with young person, took them to Starbucks Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Sainsburys S/mkts 19/02/2025 12061160 6.2 Refreshments for History Club community group meeting at Beecroft Art Gallery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Wickes Rayleigh 19/02/2025 12061160 7.9 Materials for City Day events to be coded to City Day budget, museums allocation Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Www.Essentialaids.Com 19/02/2025 12061160 22.87 Materials for City Day events from City Day budget, museums allocation Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Screwfix Direct 19/02/2025 12061160 30 Materials for City Day events from City Day budget, museums allocation Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Lidl Gb Southend 19/02/2025 12061160 31.12 Wine for art exhibitions Private View, Beecroft Art Gallery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Potash Garden Centre 19/02/2025 12061160 49.99 Materials for City Day events from City Day budget, museums allocation Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Sq *aquablue Design 19/02/2025 12061160 89.4 Materials for City Day events from City Day budget, museums allocation Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3425 Vue*citb Exam 19/02/2025 12061160 22.5 CSCS card YP Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3425 Vue*citb Exam 19/02/2025 12061160 22.5 CSCS card YP 2 Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kingpins Bowl 19/02/2025 12061160 14.35 Drinks bought for Js and RS as part of postive activity- children on a cp plan. Bowling Alleys (7933)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Colour Envelopes 19/02/2025 12061160 169.1 Envelopes for Invites Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Quay Imports Ltd 19/02/2025 12061160 230.32 Retail merchandise to be sold in libraries. Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* R89d111m4 19/02/2025 12061160 4.85 gum arabic for paints for children's art club Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Kryolan Uk 19/02/2025 12061160 88.25 materials for sfx makeup workshop with Blank Slate programme Cosmetic Stores (5977)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Basildon Hospital 19/02/2025 12061160 30 KJ Parking No VATApproved by PM Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 1006 Age Concern Southend-On- 19/02/2025 12061160 100 Room hire for Extra Care workshop Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon* R80hk01w4 19/02/2025 12061160 11.6 ordered by SM for FS for ICT Surgery restock Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon* R80q94184 19/02/2025 12061160 236.94 SM ordered for FS for ICT Surgery restock Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 19/02/2025 12061160 7.79 food for LAC Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 19/02/2025 12061160 7.29 Scissors for use for window wanderland and city day crafts Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 19/02/2025 12061160 11.32 Cellophane for window wanderland at Priory museum Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 19/02/2025 12061160 17.97 Glue and paper for window wanderland Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 19/02/2025 12061160 17.98 Glue and paper for window wanderland Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Gardeners Dream 19/02/2025 12061160 86.66 Plants for museum wildlife garden city day money Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Sainsburys S/mkts 19/02/2025 12061160 6.76 food for weight management program Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Amznmktplace 20/02/2025 12061160 18.99 Toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Westcliff Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Waitrose 213 20/02/2025 12061160 11.5 Catering refreshments / hospitality for the Mayor Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Waitrose 213 20/02/2025 12061160 3 Catering refreshments / hospitality for the Mayor Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 20/02/2025 12061160 200 Replacement hose for Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Brew Chew 20/02/2025 12061160 56.25 Refreshments for Foster Carers while CLA children undertake the Happy Creative workshops during half * Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznbusiness 20/02/2025 12061160 72.74 Life Jackets for Southchurch Park Lake Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Amznmktplace 20/02/2025 12061160 16.05 toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Leigh Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon* R86on8m64 20/02/2025 12061160 24.66 Amazon, External Adhesive. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Sp Tradefit 20/02/2025 12061160 287.76 Door Hinge Finger Guards x 2 from TradeFit Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 20/02/2025 12061160 168 JCT Measured term contracts - Water Hygiene and Adaptations Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Rochford 20/02/2025 12061160 11.48 Lunch for EJ during CP visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 20/02/2025 12061160 38.5 Birth certificate- next day delivery for EJ. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Www Urbanprinting Co Uk 20/02/2025 12061160 276 printed material for excursions group travel show. Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Www Urbanprinting Co Uk 20/02/2025 12061160 682.5 printed material for excursions group travel show. Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 20/02/2025 12061160 140.59 Social worker travel expense Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Familyarts.Co.Uk 20/02/2025 12061160 189.5 Training Day for apprentice Theatrical Producers (7922)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 20/02/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 20/02/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* R83db0hn4 20/02/2025 12061160 11.29 powdered pigment for children's art club Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Familyarts.Co.Uk 20/02/2025 12061160 189.5 Tickets for attendance to family arts symposium Theatrical Producers (7922)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amazon* R89t91mk4 20/02/2025 12061160 18.98 Amazon Charger for AB March 2025 Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 20/02/2025 12061160 5.4 Cows Milk, Oat and Soya Milk - Contemporary Elders Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Elms 20/02/2025 12061160 5.74 Food purchased for AIPT young person (YO) after activity. VAT Number: 396 331 433 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Sumup *every Child Onlin 20/02/2025 12061160 45 Laptop for CLA child REDACTED PERSONAL DATAChild does not have access to a laptop, which he needs to be able to co * Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 B & Q 1372 20/02/2025 12061160 118.1 Mastercrete to complete concrete sinkers for marker buoys. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 20/02/2025 12061160 4.8 Food to discuss with young person upcoming police interview Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 20/02/2025 12061160 3.88 Food to discuss with young person upcoming police interview Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 20/02/2025 12061160 10.08 Food for young person to support attending school Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amazon* R82h45bp4 17/02/2025 12061160 8.75 Resources for EY Training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Thorpe Hall Golf Club 21/02/2025 12061160 50.45 Hospitality for the Mayor Public Golf Courses (7992)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Thorpe Hall Golf Club 21/02/2025 12061160 50.45 Billed in error. The vendor took 2 payments in error. Please see the refund receipt attached. Public Golf Courses (7992)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Thorpe Hall Golf Club 21/02/2025 12061160 -50.45 Credit Voucher Thorpe Hall Golf Club. Refund receipt attached Public Golf Courses (7992)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Brew Chew 21/02/2025 12061160 28.7 Refreshments for the Foster Carers during the Happy Creative Workshops over half-term. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznbusiness 21/02/2025 12061160 -8.22 Credit Voucher Amznbusiness Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznbusiness 21/02/2025 12061160 -8.22 Credit Voucher Amznbusiness Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznbusiness 21/02/2025 12061160 -8.22 Credit Voucher Amznbusiness Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 21/02/2025 12061160 9.99 Food for CP during CLA visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Greater Anglia 21/02/2025 12061160 51.7 Train travel for communities team to an event Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Greateranglia.Co.Uk 21/02/2025 12061160 51.7 Train travel for communities team to an event Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 21/02/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Seaforth Wine 21/02/2025 12061160 3.18 items for RSI client Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 21/02/2025 12061160 9.99 Phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vodafone Vesta Topup 21/02/2025 12061160 10 phone top up for RSI client, done online vodafone do not give VAT receipts Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 21/02/2025 12061160 6 Parking ticket to take AIPT young person (AG) to play snooker as an AIPT Activity.VAT Number: 726 9 * Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 21/02/2025 12061160 9.99 Food purchased for AIPT young person (AG) after AIPT activity.VAT Number: 830 707 837 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Pockets Snooker Club & 21/02/2025 12061160 20 AIPT Activity (Snooker and membership) for young person (AG). Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 21/02/2025 12061160 489.2 Items were purchased from our Bibs and Bobs grant to store for if a family is in crisis - Changing * Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Aldi 57 776 21/02/2025 12061160 18.27 Direct work materials- 3 x worry monsters. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 21/02/2025 12061160 76.99 Badge maker bought for city day event usage and future events, bought with city day money Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Natural Wonders Ltd 21/02/2025 12061160 100 Meteorites purchased for museum handling sessions, city day money Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Wf Education Group Ltd 21/02/2025 12061160 338.4 Book ends bought for various libraries Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Uk Point Of Sale Group Lt 21/02/2025 12061160 357.24 Book stands for various libraries Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznbusiness 23/02/2025 12061160 11.99 Paper ordered for Painting with Children in Care Council. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Sandbags* O #3609 24/02/2025 12061160 420.2 City Day - Sandbags ballast for giant inflatable Southend sign Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Premier Inn 24/02/2025 12061160 373.96 National Association of Virtual School Heads Conference - Accommodation for 2 rooms. Premier Travel Inns (3811)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2015 Greater Anglia T/o 24/02/2025 12061160 25.6 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA travelled two consecutive days into London for meetings 25th Thames Estuary Board * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2015 Greater Anglia T/o 24/02/2025 12061160 38.5 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA travelled two consecutive days into London for meetings 25th Thames Estuary Board * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 24/02/2025 12061160 9.99 Phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 24/02/2025 12061160 9.99 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 24/02/2025 12061160 9.99 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 24/02/2025 12061160 5.79 Food purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (EJ).VAT Number: 373655962 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 24/02/2025 12061160 810 LED light fittings to replace old lights in one of the kitchens in the civic tower Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 24/02/2025 12061160 4.35 milk for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Currys Southend 24/02/2025 12061160 5.99 clicker Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Currys Online 24/02/2025 12061160 29.99 slide presenter Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Family Law Week 24/02/2025 12061160 180 KP Family Law Week Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Llg Enterprises Ltd 24/02/2025 12061160 300 TO to attend Licensing Conference Vocational/Trade Schools (8249)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 24/02/2025 12061160 72.98 Events trolley for use at city day and future events, bought with city day money Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 History Heroes 24/02/2025 12061160 272.4 Card games for sale in museum gift shop Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 24/02/2025 12061160 39.99 External hard drive for CAD & project works Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7160 Amazon* R03ls8fj4 24/02/2025 12061160 185.99 Electrical Tester (LV) & proving unit Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Eastwood 24/02/2025 12061160 11.64 biscuits, hot chocolate powder, milk, grapes and easy peelers for antenatal classes at Friars Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7160 Amazon* R08477ni4 24/02/2025 12061160 50.92 2x Laser measurement devices for engineers Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Hobbycraft Southend 25/02/2025 12061160 6 Certificate Paper for Allotment Awards Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 123*reg Ltd 25/02/2025 12061160 15.59 Web domain renewal Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 25/02/2025 12061160 2 Parking for looked after visit. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 25/02/2025 12061160 14.97 Food for EJ during CP visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Asda Superstore 25/02/2025 12061160 86.46 Food shopping for EJ- Agreed by Team Manager. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4176 Original Sports 25/02/2025 12061160 311.4 Replacement tennis nets and straps, for Southchurch Park. Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 25/02/2025 12061160 180 Water bottles for the water coolers in the civic tower Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 25/02/2025 12061160 44.89 food supplies for syc cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Hqn Limited 25/02/2025 12061160 221.4 ES to attend Right to Buy training Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 25/02/2025 12061160 94.5 Train ticket to Leicester for a former relevant visit to REF: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 25/02/2025 12061160 32 Travel card to support REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Travel and back to infectious diseases appointment in Euston, * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznbusiness 25/02/2025 12061160 7.74 Signage for the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Lidl Gb Southend 25/02/2025 12061160 12.53 food for weight management program Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Greater Anglia 21/02/2025 12061160 -46.7 refund for train travel for communities team to an event due to unforeseen circumstances Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Amazon* R00ir3g44 26/02/2025 12061160 16.99 City Day event supplies Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Amazon* R05fw2my4 26/02/2025 12061160 28.25 City Day - decorations and decorative lighting for Deeping City Jam seating area Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Amazon* R03958xa4 26/02/2025 12061160 29.48 City Day event lanyards Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Amazon* R07b44m84 26/02/2025 12061160 31.46 City Day event supplies Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Ikea Ltd Shop Online 26/02/2025 12061160 212 City Day - decorations and decorative lighting for Deeping City Jam seating area Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Tesco Pfs 3702 26/02/2025 12061160 1.45 Milk for volunteer groups Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Cambridgeshire Music 26/02/2025 12061160 22.72 Hello, room hire for a review. Manager approved. Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Amznmktplace 26/02/2025 12061160 11.99 Purchase for Adult and Community Services for administration services Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Aga Print Ltd 26/02/2025 12061160 28.88 lanyard cards for city day Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 26/02/2025 12061160 34.98 paper cups for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 26/02/2025 12061160 35.7 general purpose mortar of civic step repairs Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Greateranglia.Co.Uk 26/02/2025 12061160 -46.7 refund for train travel for communities team to an event due to unforeseen circumstances Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 J F K Signs 26/02/2025 12061160 210 Replacement QR Code Text Panel x 1 - 'Made from this Land' Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 P Southend Central To 26/02/2025 12061160 4.3 Train fare to return vulnerable female found on outreach home Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vesta 26/02/2025 12061160 10 mobile phone top up for RSI client, done online vodafone do not give VAT receipts Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 1006 Sainsburys Southend 26/02/2025 12061160 1 Car parking for purchase of refreshments for Extra Care workshop Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 1006 Sainsburys S/mkts 26/02/2025 12061160 1.49 Purchase of food and refreshments for Extra Care workshop Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 1006 Sainsburys S/mkts 26/02/2025 12061160 5.65 Purchase of food and refreshments for Extra Care workshop Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Southend County 26/02/2025 12061160 270.5 Payment for summonses for collection of tax for March court hearing. Fines (9222)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1025 The Range 26/02/2025 12061160 38.93 decoration material for Window Wanderland Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4263 Asda Stores 26/02/2025 12061160 8 Replacement kettle for SBY staffroom due to H and S Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7160 Amazon* R036j6vv4 26/02/2025 12061160 77.51 New label printer for engineers to use on site Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3025 Amznmktplace 27/02/2025 12061160 62 Biscuits for HAF training Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Facebk *65a4uh4d32 27/02/2025 12061160 22.16 Instagram advert for promote upcoming training. Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Benugo-British Museum 27/02/2025 12061160 4.25 Subsistence for courier trip to British Museum to collect loan object. To be coded to Per diem paym * Caterers (5811)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Ga Rayleigh Station 27/02/2025 12061160 6.3 Car parking fee for travel to the British Museum as courier for a loan object collection. Procureme * Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Benugo-British Museum 27/02/2025 12061160 9.6 Subsistence for courier trip to British Museum to collect loan object. To be coded to Per diem paym * Caterers (5811)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Trainline 27/02/2025 12061160 25.99 Train ticket booked for a social worker and an adult he was supporting to attend court. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Trainline 27/02/2025 12061160 50.19 Train ticket purchased for a social worker to attend court in Ipswich. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Uber *eats 27/02/2025 12061160 37.91 Pizza for Children in Care Council meeting. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7505 Sp Pitchcare 27/02/2025 12061160 172.74 flat hose pipes Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 27/02/2025 12061160 69.99 Smart mobile phone for rough sleeper client on ITS+ Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 P Benfleet To 27/02/2025 12061160 33.1 train to house of commons Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sumup *friends And Place 27/02/2025 12061160 50 visit to friends and places Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4005 Southend-On-Sea Ci-Ips 27/02/2025 12061160 12 Car parking for Cliffs Pavilion board meeting Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Find A Will 27/02/2025 12061160 1.5 Payment for probate certificate to ascertain CTAX liability Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznbusiness 27/02/2025 12061160 39.99 Book purchased for AT Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 27/02/2025 12061160 37.34 Pencils for museum city day event city day money Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Sumup *emma Devine 27/02/2025 12061160 71.4 Artist cut for products for sale in Beecroft gallery shop Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 27/02/2025 12061160 12 Ticket bought for yp to travel from West Ham to Basildon to attend Basildon Magistrate Court. YP adv * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 27/02/2025 12061160 16.8 Return ticket for YP travelling from West ham to Basildon to attend Magistrate Court. TM approved ti * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Nerfday Boys Ltd 27/02/2025 12061160 50 Deposit for HAF week activity: Nerf Wars. £50 paid. Funded by HAF. Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Sp Loop Earplugs 28/02/2025 12061160 43.42 Ear Plugs BUApproved by AS Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 28/02/2025 12061160 77.44 Diamond art and play sand for EAster HAF activities funded by HAF. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)


